City of Diamondhead, MS

Docket of Claims Register - Council

APPKT0O0259 - Docket of Claims 3/17/2015

By Docket/Claim Number

97058

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Docket/Claim # Payable Date  Payable Number Payable Pescription Account Number Account Name Line Amount
DKT151270 Advanced Collision 1,360.40
03/11/2015 8675 police vehicle repair 001-200-54200 Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicle 1,360.40
DKT151271 AG) 2,434.00
03/11/2015 40086 New Computer for Court 001-140-90900 Capital OQutlay - Office Equipment 1,086.00
001-140-90900 Capital Outlay - Office Equipment 49.00
03/01/2015 MSP-40020 IT Services March 2015 001-140-60400 Professional Fees - IT 1,299.00
DKT151272 Blacklidge Emulsions Inc. 135.00
03/17/2015 5160927 Tack 001-301-54500 Repairs & Maintenance - Street Repair 135.00
DKTE51273 Boudin's Environmental Services 260.00
03/02/2015 3/2/2015 Rent Portable toilets for Mardi Gras  001-140-68000 Promotions 260.00
DKT151274 Center for Government and Community Development 230.00
03/03/2015 2/19/2015 Registration City Clerk Certification 001-140-62000 Travel & Training 200.00
Program
03/04/2015 3/4/2015 Registration Municipal Tax 001-140-62000 Travel & Training 30.00
DKT151275 Cintas Corporation §79.12
02/02/2015 240367354 Uniform Rentals for February 2015 001-301-52300 Uniforms 21978
02/09/2015 240368789 001-301-52300 Uniforms 215.78
02/16/2015 240369717 001-301-52300 Unifarms 219.78
02/23/2015 240370652 001-301-52300 Uniforms 219.78
DKT151276 Coast Electric Power Association 14,896.19
02/19/2015 2/16/2015-007 Electric Service 1/18-2/16/2015 001-301-65100 Utifities - Streetlights & Other 53.37
02/27/2015 2/27/2015-001 Electric Services 1/30-2/27/2015 001-301-65100 Utifities - Streetlights & Other 9,729.86
2/27/2015-002 001-301-65100 Uitilities - Streetlights & Other 1,075.33
2/27/2015-004 001-301-65100 Utilities - Streetlights & Other 65.31
2/27/2015-005% electric services 1/26-2/25/2015 001-140-65000 Ltilities - General 54,17
2/27/2015-011 electric services 2/5-27/2015 001-301-65100 Utilities - Streatlights & Other 338.99
03/05/2015 3/3/2015-003 Electrical Services 2/3-3/3/2015 001-140-65000 Utilities - General 3,579.16
DKT151277 Comcepts LLC 100.00
001-140-61000 Telephone 100.00

03/02/2015

Monthly Answering Services March
2015
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Docket of Claims Register - Council

Vendor Name

APPKT00259 - Docket of Claims 3/17/2015
Payment Amount

Dacket/Claim # Payable Date  Payable Number Payable Dascription Account Number Account Name Line Amaunt
DKT151278 CSpire 1,036.23
02/28/2015 2/28/2015 Cellular Services February 2015 001-280-61100 Telephone ~ Cell 83.54
001-140-61100 Telephone - Cell 61.99
001-100-61100 Telephane - Cell 61.98
001-301-61100 Telephone - Cell 468.81
001-200-69100 Other Services & Charges 359.91
DKT151279 Daniel McColley 40.00
03/11/2015 3/11/2015 Court Refund 001-28000 Court Fines & Fees 40.00
DKT151280 Deep South Equipment Company 105.35
03/03/2015 E83473 Filters For ICB Backhoe 001-301-54300 Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment 74.51
001-301-54300 Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment 30.44
DKT151281 Diamondhead Country Club and Property Owner's Association inc. 1,000.00
03/06/2015 3/2015 Rent Public Works Barn March 2015 001-301-57000 Rentals 1,000.00
DKT151282 Fuelman 712.38
03/02/2015 NP43720091 Fuel for Patrol Cars 2/23-3/1/2015 001-200-52200 Fuel/Qil 351.10
03/09/2015 NP43787809 Fuel for Patrol Cars 3/2-8/2015 001-200-52200 Fuel/Qil 361.28
DKT151283 Hancock Bank - credit card 3,706.36
02/27/2015 240533050469000118185 Parts Humv 001-200-54200 Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicle 53.02
246104350300040612292 Hotel reservations J Lopez/T Schafer  001-100-62000 Travel & Training 3p5.58
246104350300040612292 001-100-62000 Travel & Training 185.76
246104350300040612293 001-100-62000 Travel & Training 384.66
246106350290040630904 Hotel for Ran rech/Blaine 001-100-62000 Travel & Training 92.88
246921650370005970217 Hotel 2/9-11/15 Reed, Schafer, Furr  001-653-62000 Travel & Training 776.32
24692165037000597022¢ 001-653-62000 Travel & Training 776.32
24692165370005970217% 001-653-62000 Travel & Training 707.62
247170550298702903912 Airfare to BC C.R. Furr Transp. 001-653-62000 Travel & Training 329.20
Consultant 2/9-11
249064150350134206494 Eblast Constant Contact Renewal 001-140-64000 Membership Dues/Fees 35.00
DKT151284 Hancock County Board of Supervisors 1,000.00
03/06/2015 3/2015 Animal Sheiter March 2015 001-140-69900 Other Services & Charges - Animal Control 1,000.00
DKT151285 HMancock County Sheriff's Office 300.00
03/03/2015 3/3/2015 Inmate housing February 2015 001-200-68900 Prisoner's Expense 300.00
DKT151286 Hancock County Solid Waste 32,548.00
03/04/2015 343 Solid Waste Collectionns February 401-10001 Holding Account 2,330.50
2015
401-10001 Holding Account 30,217.50
Pace Joaf
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Docket of Claims Register - Council

Docket/Claim #
DKT151287

Vendor Name

Payable Date  Payable Number

Holly Bilbo
03/03/2015 3/3/2015

Payable Description

Travel Reimbursement 2/13-

Account Number

001-301-62000

Account Name

Travel & Training

APPKT0D0259 - Dacket of Claims 3/17/2015

Payment Amount

Line Amount

58.08
58.08

DKT151288

Kristin Ventura
02/26/2015 2/26/2015
03/04/2015 3/4/2015

Travel Reimbursement 2/26/2015
Trave Reimbursement 3/4/2015

001-140-62000
001-140-62000

Travel & Training
Travel & Training

35.77
13.09
21.68

DKT151289

Land Shaper Inc.
03/02/2015 90740

LIMESTONE.

001-301-54500

Repairs & Maintenance - Street Repair

555.00
555.00

DKT151290

Lee Tractor
03/04/2015 55138

03/02/2015 P174806

PI174866

MOWERS

Repair Parts

Boits for blades on EQQ03

001-301-90700
001-301-90700
001-301-54300
001-301-54300
001-301-54300
001-301-54300
001-301-54300
001-301-54300
001-301-54300
001-301-54300
001-301-54300

Capital Qutlay - Maobile Equipment

Capital Qutlay - Mobile Equipment

Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment
Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment

40,623.14
28,600.00
11,500.00
29.00
£9.00
112.00
69.50
57.50
51.00
48.75
6.35
£80.04

DKT151291

Levanway Associates
03/02/2015 3/2/2015

Retainer March 2015

001-653-60100

Professional Fees - Consulting

3,000.00
3,000.00

DKT151292

Lolita McSwain
03/02/2015 3/2/2015

Travel Reimbursement March 2015

001-110-62000

Travel & Training

17.25
17.25

DKT151293

Lowes Home Improvemsant
03/02/2015 902269
902318
03/03/2015 902415
03/02/2015 902672
902798
903620
903622
903679
903727

Repairs to hot water heater city hall
Public Works supplies

Public Works Supplies

Repairs for hot water city hall
Repairs to hot water city hall

Public Works Supplies

Drainage Repair

Public Works supplies

Repairs to Hot Water Heater City

001-140-54400
001-301-50100
001-3031-50100
001-140-54400
001-140-54400
001-301-50100
001-301-54600
001-301-50100
001-140-54400

Repairs & Maintenance - Other
Supplias

Supplies

Repairs & Maintenance - Other
Repairs & Maintenance - Other
Supplies

Repairs & Maintenance - Drainage
Supplies

Repairs & Maintenance - Other

809.94
16.13
222.70
45.26
15.47
24.72
69.84
13.84
20.52
374.46

DKT151294

Mid South Uniform and Supply
02/25/2015 527301
03/03/2015 527598

boots
Ballistic Vests

001-200-52300
001-200-52300

Uniforms
Uniforms

637.91
105.91
532.00

AFLA0TE 220 LR M

[eage 5ol b



Docket of Claims Register - Council

Vendor Name

APPKT00259 - Docket of Claims 3/17/2015
Payment Amount

Docket/Claim # Payable Date  Payable Number Payable Description Account Number Accaunt Name Line Amount
DKT151295 MS Department of Public Safety 103.74
02/27/2015 2/28/2015 Court Assessment February 2015 650-10500 State Assessments Payable 103.74
DKT151296 M5 Department of Revenue 12.00
03/03/2015 3/3/2015 Fee for Government License Plate 001-301-63100 Other Services & Charges 12.00
for New Pick UP
DKT151297 North Bay Auto 475.20
02/26/2015 20454 Oil Change veh # 803 001-200-54200 Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicle 28.99
03/03/2015 20510 Car Maintenance veh # 287 001-200-54200 Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicle 385.79
03/11/2015 20634 Service Unit 155 001-200-54200 Repairs & Maintenance - Vehicle 60.42
DKT151298 Office Depot 263.72
02/18/2015 755550518001 Supplies 001-110-50100 Supplies 91.17
001-140-50100 Supplies 4.92
001-140-50100 Supplies 12.38
001-140-50100 Supplies 28.49
001-140-50100 Supplies 60.57
001-140-50100 Supplies 33.29
Q01-140-50100 Supplies 9.42
001-140-50100 Supplies 23.48
DKT151299 Robert Johnson 82.23
02/18/2015 2/18/2015 Travel Reimbursement 2/18/2015 001-110-62000 Travel & Training 29.90
03/06/2015 3/6/2015 Travel Reimburserment March 3-6, 001-110-62000 Travel & Training 52.33
2015
DKT151300 Rogers Dabbs Chevrolet 20,091.00
03/02/2015 57534 Pick up Truck 001-301-90700 Capital Qutlay - Mobile Equipment 20,091.00
DKT151301 Sea Coast Echo 35.88
02/28/2015 2/28/2015 advertisement for public hearing 001-280-63000 Advertising 35.88
DKT151302 State Treasurer 1,579.76
03/03/2015 3/3/2015 Court Assessment February 2015 650-10500 State Assessments Payable 1,579.76
DKT151303 Stegall Notary Service 102.00
03/04/2015 3/4/2015 Notary Commission and Stamp for 001-200-64000 Membership Dues/Fees 102.00
Darrell Hughes
DKT151304 Stewart, Sneed Hewes 4,386.53
03/02/2015 78611 Insurance Premium Renewal 001-140-64200 Insurance 4,386.53
3/1/2015-3/1/2016
DKT151305 Timothy A. Kellar, Chancery Clerk 12,190.00
03/03/2015 3.3.2015 Tax Sale Redemption February 001-140-69400 Collection Fees 12,190.00
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Docket of Claims Register - Council

Docket/Ciaim #

Vendor Name
Payable Date  Payable Number

Payable Description

Account Number

Account Name

APPKT00259 - Docket of Claims 3/17/2015
Payment Amount

Line Amount

DKT151306 Tindefl Law Firm 1,765.62
03/11/2015 31 Legal Services January 2015 D01-10001 Holding Account -5,000.00
001-653-60100 Professional Fees - Consulting 468,75
001-140-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 3,607.25
001-140-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 562.50
001-140-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 155.25
001-280-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 250.00
001-280-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 218,75
001-280-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 437.50
001-280-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 281.25
001-653-60100 Professional Fees - Consulting 468.75
001-653-60100 Professional Fees - Consutting 281.25
001-140-60300 Professional Fees - Legal 34.37

DKT151307 UMB Card Services 444,35
03/02/2015 3/2/2015 Credit Card Charges February 2015 001-140-50100 Supplies 83.96
001-200-50100 Supplies 42.95
001-301-50100 Supplies 97.92
001-301-54300 Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment 180.46
001-301-54300 Repairs & Maintenance - Equipment 39.06

DKT151308 Waste Management 57.50
03/01/2015 0617063-2134-8 6 Yard Dumpster Rental February 001-140-69100 Other Services & Charges 57.50

2015
Total Claims: 39 Total Payment Amount: 145:6&5:55”‘
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